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adapteo.com 
 
info@adapteo.com 
Phone +358 10 661 5500 
 
Adapteo Group Oy 
Äyritie 12 A 
01510 Vantaa 
Finland 

INVOICING 
INFORMATION 
 
Dear Partner, 

We have moved to electronic invoice processing.  

 
We kindly ask you to send your e-invoices concerning different Adapteo Companies 
according to the following table: 
 
 
 

 Legal Unit Name  VAT Registration 
Number  

E-invoice 
Address  

Operator E-
Invoice  

E-mail for invoices only  Postal Address 
(PO Box)  

Adapteo Group Oy FI31736424 N/A N/A vendorinvoices.adapteogrp@adapteo.com - 

Adapteo Oy  
(old PLC)  

FI29822219 003729822219 Basware  adapteo.plc@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo PLC 
PL 1168 
00026 Basware 
Finland  

Adapteo Services AB  SE556691386801  SE556691386801  Basware  adapteo.services@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo Services AB 
FE 287 
107 76 Stockholm 
Sweden  

Adapteo Finland Oy  FI28897091  003728897091  Basware  adapteo.finland@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo Finland Oy 
PL 1169 
00026 Basware 
Finland  

Adapteo AB  SE556053288801  7365560532884 Evry  adapteo.sweden@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo AB 
FE 288 
107 76 Stockholm 
Sweden  

Adapteo AS  NO920954278MVA  920954278  Basware  adapteo.norway@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo AS 
Postboks 5,Økern 
0508 OSLO Norway  

Adapteo A/S  DK11033911  N/A  Basware  adapteo.denmark@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo A/S 
+ + + 70732 + + + 
7999 Fakturaservice 
Denmark  

Adapteo GmbH  DE114136969  N/A  Basware  adapteo.germany@bscs.basware.com  Adapteo Gmbh 
++4800++ 
12678 Berlin 
Germany  

Adapteo UAB LT100014388214 N/A N/A vendorinvoices.lt@adapteo.com - 

Stord Innkvartering AS NO976595513MVA 976595513 Peppol 
 

si.stord@bscs.basware.com - 

 
 
Please enter the order number and the name of the subscriber in the invoice 
reference field. 
 
All invoices should always be subject to VAT. 
 
Any old invoicing addresses are no longer valid.  
Only the purchase invoices sent to the above addresses and with correct references 
will be processed. 
 
 
Best regards, 
Adapteo Group 


